
Harmonising across Sustainable School programs in Australia 

 

Australian Association for Environmental Education  www.aaee.org.au/  

Australia’s peak professional body for environmental educators, who advocate for environmental 

education and contribute to skills development to help educators stay at the forefront of education 

for sustainability. We provide a network for the growing force of cross-sector environmental 

educators across our states and territories. 

Our Catholic Earthcare team are part of the AAEE Australian Sustainable Schools Alliance network 

The Australian Sustainable Schools Alliance AuSSA, created in 2018, was inspired by the work of 

individual State and Territory initiatives that support schools to embed sustainability across the 

school community that evolved out of the Australian Sustainable Schools Initiative (AuSSI). 

AuSSA programs include:  

• Australia https://sustainabilityinschools.edu.au/school 

• Sustainable Schools NSW www.sustainableschoolsnsw.org.au  

• QLD Sustainable Schools www.sustainableschools.qld.edu.au/ 

• Sustainable Schools WA 

http://det.wa.edu.au/curriculumsupport/sustainableschools/detcms/portal/ 

• Australian Sustainable Schools Initiative – South Australia (AuSSI-SA) 

www.education.sa.gov.au/sites-and-facilities/environmental-sustainability-programs/aussi-

sa 

www.naturalresources.sa.gov.au/adelaidemtloftyranges/education/for-

educators/education-for-sustainability 

• ResourceSmart Schools Victoria https://www.sustainability.vic.gov.au/schools 

• Tasmania Sustainability Learning Centre www.education.tas.gov.au/parents-

carers/programs-and-initiatives/sustainability-learning-centre/ 

• ActSmart Sustainable Schools ACT www.actsmart.act.gov.au/what-can-i-

do/schools/actsmart-schools 

AuSSA programs include  

Eco Schools Australia a program of Keep Australia Beautiful 

Eco-Schools makes working on sustainability practical and fun and is motivational for students and 

teachers all around the globe. Become part of the movement in Australia today. 

Marina Antoniozzi marina@kab.org.au  www.eco-schools.org.au/   

Catholic Earthcare Australia is working to assist all Catholic schools gain their Green Flag and support 

harmonising with Eco Schools Australia. 

Cool Australia.. https://www.coolaustralia.org/  
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Stephanie Alexander kitchen gardens (03) 8415 1993 support@kitchengardenfoundation.org.au. 

Great Barrier Reef Marine Park Authority – Reef Guardian Schools program.  

Planet Ark National Tree day and Recycling programs https://planetark.org/  

Oz Harvest https://www.ozharvest.org/ 

Greening Australia Cooling Schools https://www.greeningaustralia.org.au/cooling-your-school/ 

Climate Clever https://www.climateclever.org/ 

Sustainable Schools Australia Facebook group 

https://www.facebook.com/groups/1021992804620105/  

Kreative Koalas http://kreativekoalas.com.au/  

Planting Seeds https://www.ps.org.au/ 

 

mailto:support@kitchengardenfoundation.org.au
https://planetark.org/
https://www.ozharvest.org/
https://www.facebook.com/groups/1021992804620105/

